গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

জাতীয় প্রতিবন্ধী উন্নয়ন ফাউন্ডেশন

সমাজকল্যাণ মন্ত্রণালয়

২/এ, সেকশন-১৪, মিরপুর, ঢাকা-১২০৬।

শারক নং-৪১.০২.০০০০.০০৬.৫৪.২০২০- ৴ ে ৮

০ 2 ফাল্পন ১৪২৭> ৫ ফেব্রুয়ারি ২০২১

विषय ३ विष्कृष्ठि अकाम अসংগে।

এতদসংগে সংযুক্ত Request for Expression of Interest (EOI) বিজ্ঞপ্তি আপনার বহুল প্রচারিত দৈনিক পত্রিকায় আগামী ২৩-২-২০২১ তারিখ বা তার পূর্বে সীমিত পরিসরে একদিনের জন্য ভিতরের পাতায় (সাদাকালো) প্রকাশপূর্বক দু'কপি পত্রিকাসহ যথারীতি বিল দাখিল করার জন্য অনুরোধ জানানো হলো।

সংযুক্তি ঃ বিজ্ঞপ্তি ২ (দুই) পাতা।

(মোঃ নজরুল ইসলাম)

(উপসচিব)

উপপরিচালক (উন্নয়ন ও তথ্যপ্রযুক্তি)

₱ **booco8**€

বিতরণ ঃ

- ১। ম্যানেজার (বিজ্ঞাপন), দৈনিক সমকাল, টাইমস মিডিয়া ভবন (৫ম তলা), ৩৮৭ তেজগাঁও শিল্প এলাকা, ঢাকা।
- ২। ম্যানেজার (বিজ্ঞাপন), দৈনিক ফিনান্সিয়াল এক্সপ্রেস, ট্রোপিকানা টাওয়ার, ৪ তোপখানা রোড, ঢাকা।
- 🖊 বিপ্রামার, জাতীয় প্রতিবন্ধী উন্নয়ন ফাউন্ডেশন, ঢাকা (বিজ্ঞপ্তিটি ফাউন্ডেশনেরর ওয়েব সাইটে প্রকাশের জন্য)।

অনুদিপি ঃ সদয় অবগতির জন্য প্রেরণ করা হলো।

🕽 । সচিব মহোদয়ের একান্ত সচিব, সমাজকল্যাণ মন্ত্রণালয়, বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা।

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Ministry of Social Welfare

Jatiyo ProtibondhiUnnayan Foundation(JPUF)

A/2, Section-14, Mirpur, Dhaka-1206, Bangladesh.

Memo No: 41.02.0000.006.54.2020-254

Date: 15 February 2021

Request for Expression of Interest (EOI)

01	Ministry/Division:	Ministry of Social Welfare
02	Agency:	Jatiyo Protibondhi Unnayan Foundation
03	Procuring Entity Name:	Managing Director, Jatiyo ProtibondhiUnnayan Foundation(JPUF), A/2, Section-14, Mirpur, Dhaka-1206, Bangladesh.
04	Title of Service	Feasibility Study
05	Expression of Interest for	Consulting firm (National) for Feasibility Study for Newly Establishment of
	Selection of:	Protibondhi Seba O Sahajya Kendro
06	EOI Ref No & Date:	41.02.0000.006.54.2020-255 Date: 15.02.2021
-	Information:	
07	Procurement Method:	Quality and Cost Based Selection (QCBS)
	ing Information	COD
08	Particular Information:	GOB
	cular Information:	D. 1111. O. 1 C. M. 1 D. 1111.
09	Project/ Program Name:	Feasibility Study for Newly Establishment of Protibondhi Seba O Sahajya Kendro
10	EOI Publication Date:	Date: 23 February, 2021 or before
11	(a) EOI Closing Date & Time	(a) Date: 14 Mach 2021at 3.00 PM
	(b) EOI submission Date &	(b) Date: 14 Mach 2021at 3.00 PM
	Place:	Place: Managing Director, National Foundation for Development of the
T C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Disabled Persons, A/2, Section-14, Mirpur, Dhaka-1206, Bangladesh.
	mation for Tenderer	(C) 11 (C
12	Brief Description of the	The main assignments are as follows:
	Assignment:	(i) Different types of survey such as technical feasibility, economic feasibility, legal feasibility, operational feasibility, scheduling
		feasibility and other relevant surveys of existing 103 disability
		services & help centers for the preparation of master plan to newly
		establishment of disabled person's services & help center.
		(ii) Conducting detailed impact assessment (i.e. need analysis, financial,
	,	environmental, social, implementation plan etc.).
	٠	(iii) Project cost estimation including construction, land acquisition,
		rehabilitation and compensation etc.
		(iv) Any other relevant task in light of objective and purpose of
	,,	feasibility study of the development this project.
13	Experiences, Resources and	The firm must meet the following minimum eligibility criteria:
	Delivery capacity required to	(i) Background of the firm with Brochure.
		(ii) The consulting firm shall have for at least 5 years' experience in the
		field of survey.
	2	(iii) The EOI shall be evaluated on the basis of the following documents:
		1. Legal documents of the firm (Registration of Firm, TIN, VATs,
		trade license, etc.). 2. Age of firm (years in relevant business). 3.
		Availability of key professionals for conducting similar types of
		assignments. 4. Financial capacity of the consultant (Bank Solvency
		Certificate) 5. Experience of the firm in similar task/assignments
	-	(example of past experience of similar nature and for complexity
	3	including cost and duration of the assignment) 6. Experience of the
		firm in other works (example of past experience of other nature of
		task including cost and duration of the assignment) 7. Support
1.4	Other information:	Services of the firm (office space, support staff, equipment). (i) Firm/JV will be selected in accordance with the PPA-2006 and PPR-
14	Other information:	(i) Firm/JV will be selected in accordance with the PPA-2006 and PPR-2008.
		(ii) Detailed information may be collected from the undersigned office during
		office hour.
		office nour.

۸.	u u	(iii) Late submission of the proposal shall be rejected.
15	Name of Official inviting Tender:	Md. Anisuzzaman
16	Designation of official inviting tender:	Managing Director
17	Address of official inviting Tender:	Jatiyo Protibondhi Unnayan Foundation, A/2, Section-14, Mirpur, Dhaka-1206, Bangladesh.
18	Contact Details of Officialinviting Tender:	A/2, Section-14, Mirpur, Dhaka-1206, Bangladesh. Tel: +880-2-8035052 E-mail: jpuf38@yahoo.com
	The sealed envelope marked as "Expression of interest for a Firm for Feasibility study for newly estal of disabled person's services & help center" should be submitted to Designation & Address of the Org by post or courier or e-mail or physically. Jatiyo Protibondhi Unnayan Foundation reserve the right to reject any or all EOIs without assigning any reason.	

Md. Nazrul Islam (Deputy Secretary)
Deputy Director (Dev. & ICT)
Jatiyo Protibondhi Unnayan Foundation,
A/2, Section-14, Mirpur, Dhaka-1206, Bangladesh.

